



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 02:00 PM
Call Order: 005
Contract: E3U38-R0
District: District 3
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, LEON
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE
Project(s): 42215127225 (*)
Contract Desc: MIDWAY MAINTENANCE - MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUMMIT LANDSCAPING LLC	Other	Non-Winning Bid	\$399,073.94	100.00%
2	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$567,028.00	142.09%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$632,490.00	158.49%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U38-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42215127225 (*)

Contract Descr: MIDWAY MAINTENANCE - MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL

The Improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of routine mowing of grassed or vegetated roadside areas tree and brush removal along fence corridors and litter removal within the Departments right of way and storm water retention areas, along Interstate 10 SR 8 in Leon and Gadsden Counties. Specific types of work and schedules are shown by location in the Appendices. Hand labor or small machine mowing may be required to perform the specified work in certain areas and shall be considered incidental to the type of mowing being performed. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUMMIT LANDSCAPING LLC		(2) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		16,527.000 AC	11.22000	185,432.94	19.00000	314,013.00	22.00000	363,594.00
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		1,656.000 AC	95.00000	157,320.00	90.00000	149,040.00	91.00000	150,696.00
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		287.000 AC	43.00000	12,341.00	65.00000	18,655.00	50.00000	14,350.00
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		865.000 AC	12.00000	10,380.00	8.00000	6,920.00	10.00000	8,650.00
0025 E580332 98 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		112.000 PM	300.00000	33,600.00	700.00000	78,400.00	850.00000	95,200.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$399,073.94		\$567,028.00		\$632,490.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3U38-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUMMIT LANDSCAPING LLC		(2) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$399,073.94		\$567,028.00		632,490.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U38-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.